Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (€  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable  102067914	ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V
	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BMCI, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  December 18, 1996	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Burlington Motor Carriers Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,651,730  ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
Name:Sara Evans Lear Internal Address:_Moss & Barnett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:4800 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-4129  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:  April 10, 2002  Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0350

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 04/19/2002**